
 
Meet the Staff 

Executive Office 

 

Chief Executive Officer 
Dominique Stumpf, CAE 

dstumpf@pestworld.org 
+1.703.352.6762 ext. 219 

 

Chief Operating Officer 
Andy Architect 

aarchitect@pestworld.org 
+1.703.352.6762 ext. 221 

 

Director of People and Leadership 
Programming 
Jillian Gardner 

jgardner@pestworld.org 
+1.703.352.6762 ext. 132 

 

Member Services Coordinator 
Freddie Eklund 

feklund@pestworld.org 
+1.703.352.6762 ext. 101 

mailto:dstumpf@pestworld.org
mailto:aarchitect@pestworld.org
mailto:jgardner@pestworld.org
mailto:feklund@pestworld.org


Finance Team 

 

Senior Vice President, Accounting & 
Administration 
Melissa Huson, CPA 

mhuson@pestworld.org 
+1.703.352.6762 ext. 117 

 

Director of Accounting 
Fen Huang 

fhuang@pestworld.org 
+1.703.352.6762 ext. 110 

 

Finance Coordinator 
Alison Fredericks 

afredericks@pestworld.org 
+1.703.352.6762 ext. 115 

 

Finance Manager 
Vanaja Duraiswamy 

vduraiswamy@pestworld.org 
+1.703.352.6762 ext. 

  

mailto:mhuson@pestworld.org
mailto:fhuang@pestworld.org
mailto:afredericks@pestworld.org
mailto:vduraiswamy@pestworld.org


Marketing & Communications Team 

 

Vice President, Marketing and 
Communications 
Jennifer Johnson, CAE 

jjohnson@pestworld.org 
+1.703.352.6762 ext. 137 

 

Senior Coordinator, Marketing and 
Communications 
Courtney Brooks 

cbrooks@pestworld.org 
+1.703.352.6762 ext. 214 

 

Production Manager/Graphic Designer 
Kimberly Dillon 

kdillon@pestworld.org 
+1.703.352.6762 ext. 111 

 

Marketing and Communications 
Coordinator 
Katie Rushin 

krushin@pestworld.org 
+1.703.352.6762 ext. 108 

  

mailto:jjohnson@pestworld.org
mailto:cbrooks@pestworld.org
mailto:kdillon@pestworld.org
mailto:krushin@pestworld.org


Meetings & Association Management Services 
Team 

 

Senior Vice President, Meetings & 
Association Management Services 
Alexis Wirtz, CMP 

awirtz@pestworld.org 
+1.703.352.6762 ext. 208 

 

Director of Meetings & Exhibits 
Megan Moloney, CMP 

mmoloney@pestworld.org 
+1.703.352.6762 ext. 112 

 

Senior Meetings Manager 
Liz Grier, CMP, DES 

lgrier@pestworld.org 
+1.703.352.6762 ext. 105 

 

Senior Meetings and Exhibits Coordinator 
Brittani Crawley 

bcrawley@pestworld.org 
+1.703.352.6762 ext. 131 

mailto:awirtz@pestworld.org
mailto:mmoloney@pestworld.org
mailto:lgrier@pestworld.org
mailto:bcrawley@pestworld.org


 

Meetings Coordinator 
Annie Batdorf 

abatdorf@pestworld.org 
+1.703.352.6762 ext. 236 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Membership & Certification Team 
E-mail the team: 

• Membership: npma@pestworld.org 

• Certification: qualitypro@pestworld.org 

 

Vice President of Membership & 
Certification, Executive Director of 
QualityPro 
Allie Allen, BCE 

aallen@pestworld.org 
+1.703.352.6762 ext. 138 

 

Director of Certification 
Dan Nappi, CAE 

dnappi@pestworld.org 
+1.703.352.6762 ext. 121 

mailto:abatdorf@pestworld.org
mailto:npma@pestworld.org
mailto:qualitypro@pestworld.org
mailto:aallen@pestworld.org
mailto:dnappi@pestworld.org


 

Associate Director of Membership 
Chanel Braxton 

cbraxton@pestworld.org 
+1.703.352.6762 ext. 232 

 

Senior Membership Coordinator 
Alison Lindley 

alindley@pestworld.org 
+1.703.352.6762 ext. 104 

Public Policy Team 

 

Senior Director of Public Policy 
J.D. Darr 

jdarr@pestworld.org 
+1.703.352.6762 ext. 212 

 

 

Director of Legislative & Regulatory Affairs 
Megan Striegel 

mstriegel@pestworld.org 
703-352-6762 ext: 123 

  

mailto:cbraxton@pestworld.org
mailto:alindley@pestworld.org
mailto:jdarr@pestworld.org
mailto:mstriegel@pestworld.org


 

Coordinator of Legislative and Regulatory 
Affairs 
Jackie Ramsey 

jramsey@pestworld.org 
+1.703.352.6762 ext. 209 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Technical Team 

 

Vice President, Training and Technical 
Services, and Executive Director, Pest 
Management Foundation 
Michael Bentley, PhD, BCE 

mbentley@pestworld.org 
+1.703.352.6762 ext. 119 

 

Training & Resource Center Manager 
Laura Rosenwald, MS, BCE 

lrosenwald@pestworld.org 
+1.703.352.6762 ext. 106 

mailto:jramsey@pestworld.org
mailto:mbentley@pestworld.org
mailto:lrosenwald@pestworld.org


 

Staff Entomologist 
Ellie Lane 

elane@pestworld.org 
+1.703.352.6762 ext. 124 

 

Educational Program Coordinator 
Sowmya Rajeshkanna 

srajeshkanna@pestworld.org 
+1.703.352.6762 ext. 118 

Workforce Development 

 

Director of Workforce Development 
Elizabeth Bicer 

lbicer@pestworld.org 
+1.703.352.6762 ext. 218 

  

mailto:elane@pestworld.org
mailto:srajeshkanna@pestworld.org
mailto:lbicer@pestworld.org


Professional Pest Management Alliance 
(PPMA) and Public Affairs 

 

Executive Director, Professional Pest Management Alliance and Senior Vice President, Public 
Affairs, NPMA 
Jim Fredericks, PhD 

jfredericks@pestworld.org 
+1.703.352.6762 ext. 113 

mailto:jfredericks@pestworld.org

